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Canadian Sport Institute Pacific Society 
Statement of operations and changes in fund balances 
year ended March 31, 2018 
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The accompanyJr,g notes to the flnanclal statements are an integral part of this financial statement. 



Canadian Sport Institute Pacific Society 
Statement of operations and changes In fund balances 
Year ended March 31. 2019 

Operating ...... 
Revenue 

Sport Canada (Schedule) 3,1505,2215 
vlaSport 1,497,500 
Canadian Olympic Commlltee / foundation 258,500 
Contributions 339,1500 
fee for servlc.e 264,4150 
other r~venue 37,411 
BC Gaming grants 
Tuitions 
Coadllng Assodatlon of Canada 
Events and sponsorships 
Interest lna>me 28,991 
Donations 

15 03115118 

Expenditures t and 10 

Performance services 8 

Performence preparation 
Human resources 2,164,318 
Operations 81511,997 
Outsourced lnt@Vrated Support Team 152,1537 

Performence analysis G Human res<>Ura!S 330,238 
Operations 19,680 

Performance read lness 
Humnn resources 
Operations 

Talent development 8 

Talent development 
Humlln resources 
Operations 

Athlete Coach Services 
Human resources 176,094 
OperaUons 

\ 
158,4151 

516,841 

Bu•lness operations •nd administration 
Communications 

Human resources 715,683 
Operations 

d/4 
70,533 

Finance and operations 
Human resources 408,591 
Operations 451 296 

1,001,103 

5,798,138 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over 
expenditures 233,550 

Fund balances, beginning of year 409,705 
Interfund tTansfers [424,2521 
Fund balances, end of year 219.003 

tnvested In ii■sinct■d for •peclned fund us■ 
Operating property and Natlonat Coach Spedflc 

Reserve equipment Garn■ Plan Service, Don■tlon• Proj-

120,000 
915,000 41,000 

250,000 
100,000 150,300 199,989 

938 
1,750 363 1,566 

37,692 72,061 
25,000 

3,625 2,000 

49 721 
475 375 221 355 49 7 21 315 554 

Q~ ~~ u 65,000 
120,392 141,284 

~ 
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~= 68, 133 
50,928 41,675 

210,15715 
79,780 

290,456 50,928 109,8011 
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21 246 
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500,000 384,775 414,218 150,002 24,289 203,800 

164,009 75,000 185,243 
soo,ooo 407,146 313.310 155,901 u,082 388,505 

0001 33 

Total 
2019 

3,72!1,226 
1,1534,500 

508,500 
1599,889 
2155,398 
41,090 

109,753 
25,000 

5,625 
28,991 
49 721 

7 093 1593 

2,229,318 
1,130,673 

152,637 

330,238 
19,680 

782,459 
1514 648 

5 1159 653 

312,815 
120,207 

386,770 
148,241 
9158,033 

76,683 
70,533 

416,091 
472 542 

1,035,849 

7,173,535 

(79,842) 
2,086,789 

2.0015.947 

Total 
2018 

3,433,546 
1,634,500 

564,916 
975,998 
199,126 

36,244 
61,SOO 

130,780 
25,000 
38,115 
16,939 
14 258 

7 130 922 

2,250,790 
1,023,820 

79,438 

268,683 
34,387 

801,156 
302 211 

4 760 485 

389,280 
165,982 

308,771 
176,2!!7 

1,041,000 

118,294 
94,049 

440,241 
432 206 

1,084,790 

61886127S 

244,647 
1,842,142 

2,006,789 

l'a9e. 




